

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3520-3521/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2002 in CRLA Nos.587/02
and 656/02 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BHARAT SHANTILAL SHAH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and ex-Parte stay and permission to place addl. documents on record
and Office Report)

WITH

SLP (Crl.) No.3526/2002

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 16/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
for M/s Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. U.R. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Krishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

List the matter after four weeks.

In the meantime, it be open to the petitioner in
SLP(C) No.3526/2002, to serve advance copy of the petition
to the respondent.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master