

ITEM No.43

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3520-3521/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2002 in CRLA 587/02  
& 656/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BHARAT SHANTILAL SHAH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and ex-Parte stay and permission to place addl. documents on record )

( With Office Report )

With

SLP(Crl.)No.3526/2002,SLP(Crl.)No.968/2003

Date : 28/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Adv.

Mr. S. Shivde, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

M/s Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Raghavendra S. Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ravindra Adsure, Adv.

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Rohini Salian, Adv.P.P.

Mrs. Yogmaya, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

:2:

Learned counsel for the respondent points out that at present 72 witnesses are examined and on

ly 4 investigating officers are required to be examined by the Trial Court. In this view of the matter these petitions, at this stage are not entertained and the order passed by the High Court is not required to be disturbed. The Trial Court to proceed and decide the matter in accordance with the law after taking into consideration directions, if any, issued by the High Court. The Special Leave Petitions stand disposed of accordingly.

NEELAM

(JANKI BHATIA )  
COURT MASTER